There is no significant relationship between employee social engagement and 

organisational performance in eateries in Edo state 

METHODOLOGY 

This study adopted a descriptive survey research design. The population of this study 

comprised of all the one hundred and ninety-nine (199) employees working in the six selected 

eateries in Edo State. These eateries are Nadia Bakery (28 employees), Reign Restaurant (34 

employees), Matice (22 employees), Kilimanjaro (41 employees), Chicken Republic (46 

employees), and Kada (28 employees).